

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21759 of 2025

Applicant :- Abdul Khaid

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Sarve Nazir,Zafar Abbas

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicant, place this application **on 25.08.2025 as fresh.**

Order Date:- 1.8.2025

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)